Money sent successfully.



Transaction ID 12963851253

Transaction Amount 15000.00

From Account Title MUHAMMAD OMER

Beneficiary Name PUBLIC PROCUREM

Raast ID / IBAN *0701

Transaction Date & Time 12/4/2024 10:59:32 PM

Channel via Raast





NADRA Regional Head Office Peshawar

TENDER NOTICE File# RHO-Bldng/RHO-Misc-Works/2024-25/09

<u>Miscellaneous Civil, Electrical, Plumbing Works at RHO Peshawar</u> Building

1. National Database and Registration Authority (NADRA) Regional Head Office, Peshawar invites sealed bids from the Contractors/ Firms registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments and who are on Active Taxpayers List of the Federal Board of Revenue to carry out renovation & miscellaneous civil work at Regional Head Office Peshawar.

2. Bidding Documents containing detailed terms conditions, method of procurement, procedure for submission of bids, bid security, bid validity, opening of bid, evaluation criteria, clarification/rejection of bids, performance guarantee etc. are available for the interested bidders at Procurement Section, NADRA Regional Head Office, Peshawar. Bidding documents may be obtained during office hours from the undersigned from **29th Nov, 2024** to **16th Dec, 2024** on payment of Rs. 2000/- (non-refundable) OR can be provided via Email free of cost on written request on company letter head.

3. The Bids prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must reach Procurement Section, NADRA Regional Head Office, Peshawar latest by **16th Dec, 2024** <u>before 02:30 PM</u>. Tender will be opened in the office of the undersigned in the presence of bidders/authorized representatives on same day i.e, **16th Dec, 2024** at 03:00 PM. The complete list/detail of required works/items will be provided with the tender documents.

(Rizwan Shamim) Assistant Director (Procurement) Regional Head Office, NADRA Plot # 5, Sector B-1, Phase 5, Hayatabad, Peshawar. Phone: 091-9217840